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114th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION a 1989 

Legislative Document No. 1128 

S.P.417 In Senate, April 11, 1989 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and 
ordered printed. 

Presented by Senator BALDACCI of Penobscot. 
Cosponsored by: Representative DUFFY of Bangor. 

STATE OF MAINE 

9t/)(fJ'~ 
JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE 

An Act to Appropriate Funds for the Home-based Care Program. 



1 Be it enacted by ahe People of the State of Maine as foHHows: 

3 Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

17 

General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Maine's Elderly 

All Other 

Provides addi tional funds to 
the Home-based Care Program. 

1989-90 

$1,000,000 

19 STATEMENT OF FACT 

21 This bill appropriates additional funds to the Home-based 
Care Program which provides services to elderly individuals in 

23 need of assistance with such activities as meal planning and 
preparation, light cleaning, carpentry and small repairs. 
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